

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
25174 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 48378 of 2024

=====

SALIM ABDUL MAJID BATTIWALA

Versus

SHAIKH MOHMED MUNIR GULAM KADAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

SAHIL Y PATEL(8985) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

TAHIR M KHAN(8984) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the respondent no.1 has already been expired. So, he has to move an appropriate application to bring the legal heirs of the respondent no.1 on record and therefore, seeks time. S.O. to 09.07.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP