

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
25174 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/48378/2024

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 25174 of 2024**

=====

SALIM ABDUL MAJID BATTIWALA

Versus

SHAIKH MOHMED MUNIR GULAM KADAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

SAHIL Y PATEL(8985) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

TAHIR M KHAN(8984) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 23/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none present for the applicant.
Awaiting service of notice for the respondent No.2.1.

Stand over to 20.03.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)